CH \$390.00 392379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Presby Patent Trust		04/11/2019	Trust: NEW HAMPSHIRE
David W. Presby, not individually but solely as Trustee/Board of Trustees of the Presby Patent Trust		04/11/2019	Trustee: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presby Environmental, Inc.
Street Address:	143 Airport Road
City:	Whitefield
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03598
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3923798	ADVANCED ENVIRO-SEPTIC
Registration Number:	3958509	BIO-ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3721384	DE-NYTE
Registration Number:	4883946	
Registration Number:	4999891	ENVIROFIN
Registration Number:	5065680	ENVIROFIN PEI
Registration Number:	3539188	ENVIRO-SEPTIC
Registration Number:	4647687	GEO-FLOW
Registration Number:	5239967	ORNAVENT
Registration Number:	5239971	ORNAVENT
Registration Number:	3813475	PEI
Registration Number:	3936329	PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
Registration Number:	2662359	PRESBY MAZE
Registration Number:	3396905	SIMPLE-SEPTIC
Registration Number:	4292882	SPEC-CHECK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0130

900496815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24515-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 19

source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page1.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page2.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page3.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page4.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page5.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page6.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page7.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page8.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page9.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page10.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page11.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page12.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page13.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page14.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page15.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page16.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page17.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page18.tif source=Presby Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (PPT) - Executed#page19.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0131

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of April 11, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between David W. Presby, not individually but solely as Trustee/Board of Trustees of the Presby Patent Trust, a trust organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (Presby, in such capacity, the "<u>Trustee Assignor</u>"), and the Presby Patent Trust (the "<u>PPT Assignor</u>"), on the one hand, and Presby Environmental, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("<u>PPI</u>") and Presby Plastics, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("<u>PPI</u>", and together with PEI, the "<u>Companies</u>"), on the other hand (Trustee Assignor and PPT Assignor, each individually an "<u>Assignor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>", and each Assignor and each Company, each individually a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, the Companies are engaged in the research and/or development, design, manufacturing, marketing, training, sale and/or distribution of environmental wastewater systems, products and/or accessories (the "Business");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2019, by and among David W. Presby, Presby Environmental Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the other parties thereto (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), the parties thereto agreed that Assignors shall sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to each respective Company all of the Assigned IP (defined below); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors desire to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to the Companies, and each Company desires to acquire, the applicable Assigned IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the respective representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and understanding contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement and intending to be legally bound, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement. For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms have the following meanings:
 - "<u>Assigned IP</u>" means the Presby IP (which shall include the Intellectual Property Rights set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto), together with all goodwill associated therewith.
 - "Assigned Non-Patent IP" means (i) the Intellectual Property Rights set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and (ii) all other Assigned IP that does not constitute Patents.
 - "Assigned Patent IP" means (i) the Intellectual Property Rights set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and (ii) all other Assigned IP constituting Patents.
 - "Patents" means, collectively, all patents, patent applications, patent and invention disclosures and inventions (whether or not patentable and whether or not reduced to practice), and any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, extension or reexamination thereof.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Each Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers and agrees to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver (i) to PEI such Assignor's entire

1

worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Non-Patent IP, and (ii) to PPI such Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent IP, in each case of (i) and (ii), free and clear of any and all Liens (other than Permitted Liens). Each Assignor hereby irrevocably waives any "moral rights", "author's special rights" or other rights with respect to attribution of authorship or integrity in relation to the Assigned IP.

- 3. Further Assurances. From time to time after the Effective Date, and for no further consideration, each Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may be requested by any Company to more effectively sell, assign, convey, deliver or transfer to or vest in the Companies, all Assigned IP, and to confirm and evidence such sale, assignment, conveyance, transfer or delivery. Each Assignor, upon any Company's request, shall take all further actions, and provide the Companies all such cooperation and assistance (including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, powers of attorney and other documentation), to more fully effectuate the purposes of this Agreement, including, but not limited to, assisting the Companies in preserving or perfecting its rights in the Assigned IP and the filing of applications for the registration of any Intellectual Property Rights in the Assigned IP. Should any Company opt to take action against any actual or suspected infringers, diluters, or other violators of any of the Assigned IP, upon any Company's request, Assignors shall join the Company as a necessary party in any such action (or proceeding related thereto) and provide the Companies all cooperation in connection therewith including, but not limited to, offering testimony and providing specimens of use.
- 4. Counterparts; Successors. This Agreement and any signed agreement or instrument entered into in connection with this Agreement, and any amendments hereto or thereto, may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any such counterpart, to the extent delivered by means of a facsimile machine or by .pdf, .tif, .gif, .jpeg or similar attachment to electronic mail (any such delivery, an "Electronic Delivery") shall be treated in all manner and respects as an original executed counterpart and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person. At the request of any Party hereto, each other Party hereto or thereto shall re-execute the original form of this Agreement and deliver such form to all other Parties. No Party hereto shall raise the use of Electronic Delivery to deliver a signature or the fact that any signature or agreement or instrument was transmitted or communicated through the use of Electronic Delivery as a defense to the formation of a contract, and each such Party forever waives any such defense, except to the extent such defense relates to lack of authenticity. Minor variations in the form of the signature page, including footers from earlier versions of this Agreement or any such other document, will be disregarded in determining a Party's intent or the effectiveness of such signature. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Companies and their respective successors and assigns. This Agreement is for the sole benefit of the Parties hereto and their permitted assigns and nothing herein expressed or implied, shall give or be construed to give any Person, other than the Parties hereto and such permitted assigns, any legal or equitable rights hereunder.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> ALL ISSUES AND QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEABILITY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE SCHEDULES ATTACHED HERETO AND THE PERFORMANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED HEREUNDER SHALL BE INTERPRETED AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. ANY AND ALL ACTIONS AND CAUSES OF ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR STATUTE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, INCLUDING ITS STATUTES OF LIMITATIONS, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW OR CONFLICT OF LAW RULES OR PROVISIONS (WHETHER OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION) THAT WOULD RESULT IN

THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF A JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

<u>AS</u>	SSIGNORS:
	PT Assignor Can W. May Mundee avid W. Presby, as Trustee of the Presby Patent Trust
Da	rustee Assignor May May Muscle wid W. Presby, in his capacity as Trustee/Board of Trustee the Presby Patent Trust
<u>CC</u>	<u>DMPANIES</u> :
PR	RESBY PLASTICS, INC.
	r: nme: tle:
PF	RESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
	/; nme: tle:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PRESBY IP ASSIGNMENTS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNORS: PPT Assignor David W. Presby, as Trustee of the Presby Patent Trust

David W. Presby, in his capacity as Trustee of the Presby

COMPANIES:

Patent Trust

PRESBY PLASTICS, INC.

Trustee Assignor

Name: Roy E. Moore, Jr.

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Name: Roy E. Moore, Jr.

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PRESBY IP ASSIGNMENTS]

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Status	App.No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Fluid Conduit with Layered and partial Covering Material Thereon	CA	Granted	2,609,409	2,609,409	24-Mar- 2015
Fluid Conduit with Layered and partial Covering Material Thereon	EP	Published	06760259.9		
Fluid Conduit with Layered and partial Covering Material Thereon	US	Granted	11/915,150	8,342,212	01-Jan- 2013
Method for Removal of Contaminants from Water	US	Granted	11/894,441	7,713,414	11-May- 2010
Means for Coupling Conduit	CA	Granted	2,359,255	2,359,255	06-Jan- 2009
Means for Coupling Conduit	US	Granted	09/982,507	6,899,359	31-May- 2005
Method, Apparatus and System for Removal of Contaminants from Water	CA	Granted	2,577,086	2,577,086	23-Oct- 2012
Method, Apparatus and System for Removal of Contaminants from Water	US	Granted	10/922,497	7,288,190	30-Oct- 2007
End Cap for a Corrugated Conduit	CA	Granted	2,365,453	2,365,453	25- Nov- 2008
End Cap for a Corrugated Conduit	US	Granted	10/023,431	6,792,977	21-Sep- 2004
Plastic Sewage Pipe	CA	Granted	2,300,535	2,300,535	19-Dec- 2006
Multi-Level Leaching System	CA	Granted	2,286,995	2,286,995	06-Apr- 2004
Multi-Level Leaching System	US	Granted	09/420,197	6,290,429	18-Sep- 2001

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0137

Method, Apparatus and Actuatable Perforator for Creating Apertures in Pipe and Pipe Produced Thereby	CA	Granted	2,415,194	2,415,194	11-Mar- 2008
Apparatus and Method for Analyzing Aggregate	CA	Granted	2,826,266	2,826,266	22- Aug- 2017
Apparatus and Method for Analyzing Aggregate	EP	Published	12744605.2		
Apparatus and Method for Analyzing Aggregate	NZ	Granted	613998		01-Mar- 2016
Apparatus and Method for Analyzing Aggregate	US	Granted	13/367,968	8,807,345	19- Aug- 2014
Apparatus and Method for Analyzing Aggregate	US	Granted	14/460,028	9,192,941	24- Nov- 2015
Apparatus and Method for Processing Liquid Waste	CA	Published	2,799,511		
Apparatus and Method for Processing Liquid Waste	EP	Published	11784081.9		
Apparatus and Method for Processing Liquid Waste	US	Granted	13/109,695	8,501,006	06- Aug- 2013
SEGMENTED TRENCHES	US	Granted	13/650,792	8,999,153	07-Apr- 2015
FLUID CONDUIT WITH LAYERED AND PARTIAL COVERING MATERIAL THEREON	US	Granted	13/722,247	8,815,094	26- Aug- 2014
LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT APPARATUS	US	Granted	14/871,303	-8,815,094 9,556,604	31-Jan- 2017
LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT APPARATUS	US	Published	15/386,874		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	AU	Pending	2015264338		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	BR	Pending	1120160272 668		

MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	CA	Published	2,949,677		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	CL	Published	2985-16		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	CN	Published	2015800376 74.1		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	СО	Granted	2016/00054 81	34356	18-Sep- 2018
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	EP	Published	15795656.6		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	IN	Published	2016470428 18		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	MX	Published	MX/a/2016/ 015209		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	NZ	Pending	737467		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	NZ	Granted	726194	726194	31-Jul- 2018
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	Granted	14/716,572	9,783,439	10-Oct- 2017
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	Published	15/486,686		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	ZA	Published	2016/08561		
MODULAR LIQUID WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	Pending	62/700,535		
Foldable and Removable Partition Assembly for Septic Tank	AU	Pending	2017221394		
Foldable and Removable Partition Assembly for Septic Tank	EP	Pending	17753815.4		

Foldable and Removable	CA	Danding	3012485		1
Partition Assembly for	CA	Pending	3012483		
1					
Septic Tank Foldable and Removable	TIC	Dandina	15/000010		
	US	Pending	15/998910		
Partition Assembly for					
Septic Tank	1		7.55.01.010.0		
Foldable and Removable	CO	Pending	NC2018/00		
Partition Assembly for			08585		
Septic Tank					
Foldable and Removable	NZ	Pending	744900		
Partition Assembly for					
Septic Tank					
Modular Liquid Waste	AU		2017221383		
Treatment Integrated Fin		Pending			
Members, Structure,					
Assembly, and Method of					
Manufacture					
Modular Liquid Waste	CA	Pending	3012483		
Treatment Integrated Fin					
Members, Structure,					
Assembly, and Method of					
Manufacture					
Modular Liquid Waste	CO	Pending	NC2018/00		
Treatment Integrated Fin			08574		
Members, Structure,					
Assembly, and Method of					
Manufacture					
Modular Liquid Waste	EP	Pending	17753806.3		
Treatment Integrated Fin			11.00000.0		
Members, Structure,					
Assembly, and Method of				:	
Manufacture					
Modular Liquid Waste	NZ	Pending	744902		
Treatment Integrated Fin	1 122	rename	711702		
Members, Structure,					
Assembly, and Method of					
Manufacture					
Modular Liquid Waste	US	Pending	15/998909		
Treatment Integrated Fin		rending	13/330303		
Members, Structure,					
Assembly, and Method of					
Manufacture					
Modular liquid waste treatment	NZ	Pending	747340		
system and method	1 12	, onang	/4/340		
		1	1	<u> </u>	

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	Canada	1443356 30-JUN-2009	TMA828959 01-AUG-2012	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	China International Register	_	1009972 30-JUN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	European Union International Register		1009972 30-JUN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	International Register		1009972 30-JUN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	Mexico	1058599 07-JAN-2010	1205335 07-MAR-2011	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	Morocco International Register	——————————————————————————————————————	1009972 30-JUN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ADVANCED ENVIRO- SEPTIC	U.S.	77771198 30-JUN-2009	3923798 22-FEB-2011	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
BIO-ACCELERATOR	Canada	1443505 02-JUL-2009	TMA829657 10-AUG-2012	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	China International Register		1012556 02-JUL-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	European Union International Register		1012556 02-JUL-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	International Register		1012556 02-JUL-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	Mexico	1058603 07-JAN-2010	1214677 29-APR-2011	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	Morocco International Register	ennin	1012556 02-JUL-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	Russian Federation International Register	_	1012556 02-JUL-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
BIO-ACCELERATOR	U.S.	77773270 02-JUL-2009	3958509 10-MAY-2011	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
DE-NYTE	U.S.	77702199 30-MAR-2009	3721384 08-DEC-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0141

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
			minaritana (n. - 3335 ko (s. 1966- <u>) s.</u>		Composed of: Presby, David W.
Design Only	U.S.	86388472 08-SEP-2014	4883946 12-JAN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of:
					Presby, David W.
ENVIROFIN	Algeria International Register	_	1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Australia		1288793	Registered	Presby Patent
	International Register		28-DEC-2015		Trust
ENVIROFIN	Canada	1759088 11-DEC-2015		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Chile	1185556 05-JAN-2016	1237533 21-FEB-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Chile	1185557 05-JAN-2016	1234928 25-JAN-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Chile	1185558 05-JAN-2016	1229150 01-DEC-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Colombia		1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
	International Register				
ENVIROFIN	Cuba		1288793	Registered	Presby Patent
	International Register		28-DEC-2015		Trust
ENVIROFIN	Ecuador	2015-53737	I-3941-2018	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Ecuador	2015-53738		Published	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Ecuador	2015-53739	I-12973-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	European Union International Register	1288793 28-DEC-2015	_	Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Haiti	1833-K	121REG205 30-JUN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Haiti	1834-K	122REG205 30-JUN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Haiti	1835-K	123REG205 30-JUN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Iceland	_	1288793	Registered	Presby Patent
	International Register		28-DEC-2015		Trust
ENVIROFIN	International Register		1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
ENVIROFIN	Lybia	31271		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Lybia	31272		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Lybia	31273		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Mexico International Register		1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Morocco International Register		1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	New Zealand International Register	_	1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Norway International Register		1288793 28-DEC-2015	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Peru	646141	237024 06-MAY-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Peru	646142	237025 06-MAY-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	Peru	646143	237026 06-MAY-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN	U.S.	86683486 06-JUL-2015	4999891 12-JUL-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
ENVIROFIN & Design	Chile	1189264 28-JAN-2016	1229153 01-DEC-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN & Design	Canada	1765199 27-JAN-2016	-	Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Chile	1189263 28-JAN-2016	1246835 08-MAY-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Chile	1189265 28-JAN-2016	1241963 29-MAR-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Algeria International Register	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered .	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Australia International Register	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Colombia International Register	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Cuba International Register		1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	European Union International Register	1297206 24-MAR-2016		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Ecuador	2016-5409		Published	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Ecuador	2016-5410		Published	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Ecuador	2016-5411		Published	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Haiti	329-L	392REG.209 31-AUG-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
NVIR FIN					
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Haiti	330-L	393REG.209 31-AUG-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Haiti	331-L	393REG.209 31-AUG-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Iceland International Register	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	International Register	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Lybia	31274		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Lybia	31274		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Lybia	31274		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Mexico International	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
NVIR FIN					
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Morocco International Register		1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	New Zealand International Register	_	1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered Renewal due 24-MAR- 2026	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Norway International Register		1297206 24-MAR-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Peru	649118-2016	238303 22-JUN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Peru	649119-2016	238088 14-JUN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	Peru	649120-2016	238036 06-JUN-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIROFIN PEI & Design	U.S.	86771932 29-SEP-2015	5065680 18-OCT-2016	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
ENVIROSEPTIC	Canada	1425089 21-JAN-2009	TMA828919 01-AUG-2012	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Australia International Register	_	999886 20-JAN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Canada	1425090 21-JAN-2009	TMA786878 11-JAN-2011	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	European Union International Register		999886 20-JAN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	International Register	_	999886 20-JAN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Mexico	1006333 14-MAY-2009	1110180 13-JUL-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Morocco International Register		999886 20-JAN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Peru	751921-2018 29-MAY-2018		Pending	Presby Patent Trust and DBO Expert Inc.
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Peru	751921B-2018 29-MAY-2018		Pending	Presby Patent Trust and DBO Expert Inc.
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Peru	751921A-2018 29-MAY-2018	_	Pending	Presby Patent Trust and DBO Expert Inc.
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Russian Federation International Register	_	999886 20-JAN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	Singapore International Register		999886 20-JAN-2009	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ENVIRO-SEPTIC	U.S.	76673716 07-MAR-2007	3539188 02-DEC-2008	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
ENVIROSEPTIC & Design	Canada	1175647 28-APR-2003	TMA617722 26-AUG-2004	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
GEO-FLOW	U.S.	86081494 03-OCT-2013	4647687 02-DEC-2014	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
Green Design	Canada	1718060 05-MAR-2015	TMA994895 19-APR-2018	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ORNAVENT	CA	1825796	e constitution of the cons	Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ORNAVENT	U.S.	87161502 06-SEP-2016	5239967 11-JUL-2017	Registered	The Trustees of the Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
ORNAVENT	AU & NZ	A0065432	1345752 06-MAR-2017	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
ORNAVENT & Design	CA	1824797		Pending	Presby Patent Trust
ORNAVENT & Design	U.S.	87162082 06-SEP-2016	5239971 11-JUL-2017	Registered	The Trustees of the Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
ORNAVENT & Design	AU & NZ	A0065433	1349395	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	Australia International Register		1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
PEI & Design	China International Register		1035170 1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	European Union International Register		1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	International Register		1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	Morocco International Register		1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	Russian Federation International Register		1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	Singapore International Register	Contains	1035170 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PEI & Design	U.S.	77847503 13-OCT-2009	3813475 06-JUL-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Canada	1476802 13-APR-2010	TMA846240 14-MAR-2013	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	China International Register	_	1035178 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	European Union		1035178 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust

Mark/Image	Jurisdiction	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
and the same to be an anti-	International Register				
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	International Register	_	1035178 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Mexico	1081421 13-APR-2010	1186764 28-OCT-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Morocco International Register	<u> </u>	1035178 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Russian Federation International Register	_	1035178 29-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Singapore	1035178	T1005 4 53A 20-MAR-2010	Registered	Presby Patent Trust
PRESBY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	U.S.	77847454 13-OCT-2009	3936329 29-MAR-2011	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
PRESBY MAZE	U.S.	76306302 28-AUG-2001	2662359 17-DEC-2002	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
SIMPLE-SEPTIC	U.S.	76673717 07-MAR-2007	3396905 18-MAR-2008	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.
SPEC-CHECK	U.S.	85270328 18-MAR-2011	4292882 19-FEB-2013	Registered	Presby Patent Trust Composed of: Presby, David W.

RECORDED: 05/02/2019